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STATION POWER SERVICE     “SPS” 

 

APPLICABILITY 

 

To Member-Owners which take electric service at any transmission voltage, at one point of 

delivery and measured through one meter, subject to the rules and regulations of Carbon. 

 

Three-phase, 60 hertz, at 34.5kV and above or other standard transmission voltage approved by 

Carbon. 

 

AVAILABILITY 

 

All Member-Owners located in the territory served by Carbon where the delivery point is at a 

substation not owned by Carbon. 

 

RATE: 

  Facility Charge:   $120.00 per month. 

  Demand Charge:  See Retail Rate Summary, for current rate. 

  Energy Charge:   See Retail Rate Summary, for current rate. 

 

 MINIMUM BILL 

 

The monthly minimum charge, is the higher of the following charges: 

 

1. The facility charge. 

 

2. As specified in the contract for electric service 

 

DETERMINATION OF DEMAND 

 

The billing demand shall be the demand established by the Member-Owner for the fifteen (15) 

consecutive minutes during the month coincident with the wholesale supplier’s generation and 

transmission billing demand during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or 

recorded by a demand meter. 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF PAYMENT 

 

All bills for electric service are due and payable 15 days from the date of the bill. A one-and-one-

half percent (1.5%) penalty will be added to the monthly billed amount if not paid within fifteen 

(15) days from the date of the bill. 
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STATION POWER SERVICE     “SPS” 
 

CONTRACT PROVISIONS 

 

Member-Owners served under the Station Power Service rate will be required to sign a minimum 

five (5) year contract. 

 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Service Supplied under this schedule is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in Carbon’s 

Rules and Regulations on file with the Wyoming Public Service Commission 

(http://psc.state.wy.us/). 
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RETAIL RATE SUMMARY 
 
 

 
Rate Code & Name Billing Units  Rate 

 
A -General Service  All kWh  $.120026 

 

 
 

A-TOD -General Service Time-of-Day  
Winter: On-Peak kWh $.130344 

Winter: Off-Peak kWh  $.062040 

Summer:  All kWh  $.120026 
 

 
LP - Large Power Level 1 - All kWh $.054222 

 Level 2 - All kWh $.054781 

 Level 3 - All kWh $.059419 

 Level 4 - All kWh $.061257 

 Level 1 - All kW $13.70 

 Level 2 - All kW $14.63 

 Level 3- All kW $20.32 

 Leve1 4 - All kW $20.84 

 
 

I - Irrigation All kWh $.135703 

 All kW $15.00 

 
 

OL –Outdoor Lighting  100 Watt $13.57 

 250 Watt $25.17 

 100 Watt Shielded $14.78 

 250 Watt Shielded $26.38 

Additional equipment required  $  1.85 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Date Issued:                                                                                                       Date Effective: 
 

By: Russell Waldner Title:      General Manager 
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RETAIL RATE SUMMARY 
 

Rate Code & Name  Billing Units  Rate 
 
 
 

Extra Large Power 
 

 
 

Generation Demand Charge: 

Service level l kW of generation demand $10.42 

Service level 2 kW of generation demand $10. 53 

Service level 3 kW of generation demand $10.84 

Service level 4 kW of generation demand $11.17 

 
 

Transmission Demand Charge: 

Service level l 

 

 
kW of transmission demand 

 

 
$9.24 

Service level  2 kW of transmission demand $9.33 

Service level 3 kW of transmission demand $9.61 

Service level  4 kW of transmission demand $9.91 

 
 

Distribution Demand Charge: 

Service level l kW of distribution demand $1.25 

Service leve1 2 kW of distribution demand $1.39 

Service level  3 kW of distribution demand $6.58 

Service level 4 kW of distribution demand $6.78 

 

Energy Charge: 

Service level l MWh $44.716 

Service level  2 MWh $45.149 

Service level 3 MWh                            $51.988 

Service level 4 MWh $53.363 

 

 
 

Date lssued: Date Effective: 
 

By: Russell Waldner Title: General Manager 
 
 

 

 

 

 

   

 
 

 
 



Wyoming PSC No. 5 Carbon Power & Light, Inc. 
100 East Willow 
PO Box 579 
Saratoga  WY 82331-0579 

 

Original                           Sheet No.   4                                                     
Sheet No.   4 

 
 
 

 

RETAIL RATE SUMMARY 
 

Rate Code & Name  Billing Units  Rate 
 

 

SPS – Station Power Service 

 

 All KW      $   19.66 

 All Kwh      $      0.044716 
 
 

Net Metering Avoided Cost  All kWh $.02403 
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